
 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

District: Dinajpur. 

www.lged.gov.bd 
 

 

Memo No: 46.02.2700.000.07.59.01.23-1006    

                                                       Date:  13 /05/2025  

e-Tender Notice No.41/2024-2025 (LTM) 

 

e-Tender is invited to the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for 13Nos. Package of TULO-2 project of FY.2024-2025 for 

this District.  

Sl 

No. 

Tender ID Name of Package  Name of Work Closing & 

Opening Date 

& time 

1 
1106318 DIN/TULO-2/WD-3/1101 Construction of Palasha Union Land Office Building at Upazila: Ghoraghat, 

Dist: Dinajpur. 

29-05-2025, 

15:00 

2 
1106319 DIN/TULO-2/WD-4/1102 Construction of Shingra Union Land Office Building at Upazila: Ghoraghat, 

Dist: Dinajpur. 

29-05-2025, 

15:00 

3 
1106320 DIN/TULO-2/WD-5/1103 Construction of Monmotpur Union Land Office Building at Upazila: 

Parbotipur, Dist: Dinajpur. 

29-05-2025, 

15:00 

4 
1106321 DIN/TULO-2/WD-4/1112 Construction of Auliapur Union Land Office Building at Upazila: Sadar, 

Dist: Dinajpur. 

29-05-2025, 

15:00 

5 
1106322 DIN/TULO-2/WD-8/1116 Construction of Deour Union Land Office Building at Upazila: Birampur, 

Dist: Dinajpur. 

29-05-2025, 

15:00 

6 
1106323 DIN/TULO-2/WD-9/1117 Construction of Jotbani Union Land Office Building at Upazila: Birampur, 

Dist: Dinajpur. 

29-05-2025, 

15:00 

7 
1106324 DIN/TULO-2/WD-0/1118 Construction of Nafanagar Union Land Office Building at Upazila: 

Bochaganj, Dist: Dinajpur. 

29-05-2025, 

15:00 

8 
1106325 DIN/TULO-2/WD-4/1122 Construction of Khatta Madhobpara Union Land Office Building at Upazila: 

Hakimpur, Dist: Dinajpur. 

29-05-2025, 

15:00 

9 
1106326 DIN/TULO-2/WD-5/1123 Construction of Aangarpara Union Land Office Building at Upazila: 

Khansama, Dist: Dinajpur. 

29-05-2025, 

15:00 

10 
1106327 DIN/TULO-2/WD-3/1131 Construction of Mukundapur Union Land Office Building at Upazila: 

Kaharol, Dist: Dinajpur. 

29-05-2025, 

15:00 

11 
1106328 DIN/TULO-2/WD-5/1133 Construction of Shundarpur Union Land Office Building at Upazila: 

Kaharol, Dist: Dinajpur. 

29-05-2025, 

15:00 

12 
1106329 DIN/TULO-2/WD-6/1134 Construction of Batdighi Union Land Office Building at Upazila: Fulbari, 

Dist: Dinajpur. 

29-05-2025, 

15:00 

13 
1106330 DIN/TULO-2/WD-57/1135 Construction of Shibnagar Union Land Office Building at Upazila: Fulbari, 

Dist: Dinajpur. 

29-05-2025, 

15:00 

 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit 

an e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender 

Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered bank branches up to 28 May’2025, 16:00. 

 

Last Date and Time for Tender Security Submission Date and Time : 29-05-2025,14:00 

 

 Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from the e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd.). 

 

 

S 

SDSDFSD SD/- 

(Md. Masudur Rahman) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Dinajpur. 

Phone: 02589923381 

xen.dinajpur@lged.gov.bd 

 
Copy: 

1.  Chief Engineer, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

2.  Director General, BPPA, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

3.  Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Rangpur Division, Rangpur. 

4.         Superintending Engineer (Technical Support) LGED, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

5.  Superintending Engineer, LGED, Dinajpur Region. Dinajpur. 

6.  Superintending Engineer, Procurement Unit, LGED, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar,Dhaka-1207. 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
mailto:xen.dinajpur@lged.gov.bd


 
7.  Upazila Engineer, LGED, ……………………… Upazila, Dist. Dinajpur. 

8. Editor ………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

9.   Notice Board. 

 


